CH \$115.00 36658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KOBALT LONDON LIMITED		12/02/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM
AMRA LONDON LIMITED		12/02/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM
KTECH SERVICES LIMITED		12/02/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665871	AWAL
Registration Number:	3254695	К
Registration Number:	4166590	KOBALT
Registration Number:	5543306	PROKLAIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95189-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark

900525351 REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0737

SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 5			

source=23 Capital_Kobalt - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=23 Capital_Kobalt - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=23 Capital_Kobalt - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=23 Capital_Kobalt - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=23 Capital_Kobalt - Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 2, 2019, is by XXIII CAPITAL LIMITED, trading as 23 Capital, (individually, "XXIII"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (individually, "Wilmington"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Kobalt London Limited, AMRA London Limited, Ktech Services Limited, each as a "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same has been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agent Substitution Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among XXIII, as the Retiring Agent, Wilmington, as Successor Agent, and the other parties party thereto, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreement, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreement.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

XXIII CAPITAL LIMITED, trading as 23 Capital

By:
Name: And Brow
Title: Oirector

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as the Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Nikki Kroll

Title: Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 26, 2018, by and among Kobalt London Limited, AMRA London Limited, Ktech Services Limited and XXIII and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6488/0416.

ACTIVE 251141574

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark Name	Case Ref.	Registration No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Country of Registration
AMRA London Limited	AMRA	M109134	1331271	29-Sep-2016	19-Jun-2018	Madrid Protocol (TM) - USA
Kobalt London Limited	AWAL	M107136	1255254	10-Apr-2015	13-Dec-2016	Madrid Protocol (TM) - USA
Kobalt London Limited	AWAL		3665871	17-Jul-2008	11-Aug-2009	USA
AMRA London Limited	Geometric Device	M109206	1333735	29-Sep-2016	19-Jun-2018	Madrid Protocol (TM) – USA
Kobalt London Limited	K logo	M63842/01	3254695	17-Nov-2003	26-Jun-2007	USA
Kobalt London Limited	kobalt	M63666/01	4166590	11-Apr-2011	03-Jul-2012	USA
Ktech Services Limited	KORE	M107884	1252438	10-Apr-2015	02-Aug-2016	Madrid Protocol (TM) – USA
Ktech Services Limited	ProKlaim	M106342	5543306	12-Jun-2014	21-Aug-2018	USA

ACTIVE 251141574

RECORDED: 12/02/2019